SALE 557 - WEDNESDAY 16 FEBRUARY 2011
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IMPORTANT NOTICES
BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (18.00% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE
HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT.
UNLESS YOU ARE A PURCHASER WELL KNOWN TO THE OFFICE, PAYMENT BY
CHEQUE WILL ONLY BE ACCEPTED IF COVERED BY A VALID BANK CARD.
PAYMENT IS WELCOME BY DEBIT AND CREDIT CARD. (THERE IS A 3%
SURCHARGE ON INVOICES FOR CREDIT CARDS)
FOR DELIVERY OF FURNITURE WE RECOMMEND ACE CARRIERS 01403 891 393
OR MOBILE 07778 270 227
Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm
Tuesday, prior to the Auction.
Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of
identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.
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A set of 6 Chippendale style mahogany slat back dining chairs with carved pierced slat
backs and upholstered seats, raised on cabriole supports £320-360
An Edwardian oval mahogany extending dining table, raised on cabriole supports with 1
extra leaf £60-90
A 19th Century circular mahogany wine table, raised on a pillar and tripod base 15"
£10-20
An Oriental Padouk cabinet fitted 2 short and 1 long drawer above a double cupboard 34"
£240-280
A Continental stripped and polished pine cupboard with moulded cornice, fitted
adjustable shelves and enclosed by a single panelled door with columns to the sides,
raised on bun feet 43" £200-300
An oval plate mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 16" £20-30
A 19th Century satinwood bookcase fitted 5 shelves 15" £250-300
A Victorian rosewood chiffonier fitted two drawers above a double cupboard, raised on
bracket feet 37" £100-150
A Victorian beech stick and rail back child's chair with woven rush seat £20-30
A Georgian oak hanging corner cabinet with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior
fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door 31" £180-220
An oak 3 tier Globe Wernicke bookcase complete with cupboard to base 33" £150-200
A 19th Century French inlaid Kingwood 2 tier etagere with gilt mounts, raised on
cabriole supports 22" £160-200
A rectangular plate wall mirror contained in a decorative gilt frame 39" £40-60
A 19th Century camphor military chest fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on bun
feet, with later replacement handles, 43" £550-650
An Edwardian circular 3 tier inlaid mahogany cake stand £30-50
A Georgian bleached mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers, raised on
splayed bracket feet 41" £150-200
A Continental stripped and polished pine settle with hinged lid 34" £80-120
An Edwardian inlaid rosewood stick and rail back chair with bobbin turned decoration
and upholstered seat £20-30
A white painted Continental style chest of 2 short and 2 long drawers with rose painted
decoration 41" £30-50
A Continental stripped and polished pine coffer with hinged lid and iron drop handles,
raised on bun feet 45" £100-150
An oak kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 1 long and
8 short drawers 42" £130-180
An Oriental rectangular 2 tier side table 29" £100-150
A 19th Century Continental rectangular walnut and ebonised sewing box with hinged lid,
raised on turned supports united by an H framed stretcher 20" £120-150
An Edwardian carved walnut sideboard fitted 1 long drawer above a recess with
cupboard below flanked by a pair of drawers with cupboard below, raised on turned feet
71" £80-120
A pair of 18th Century style elm stick back Windsor chairs with cow horn stretchers, the
base dated 1989 and with brass plaque marked Lefevre & Sons, Chair makers Oxford
£250-300
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A Victorian ebonised and walnut D shaped Pier cabinet, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed
panelled doors with gilt metal mounts 27" £240-280
A pair of 19th Century mahogany 3 tier hanging corner what-nots 12" £30-50
A pair of Georgian style mahogany tray top commodes, each fitted a cupboard enclosed
by tambour shutters, the base fitted drawers 19" £200-300
A circular convex plate wall mirror contained in a Barbola style mounted framed 18"
£10-20
A Continental stripped and polished pine cupboard with moulded cornice, the interior
fitted shelves enclosed by a pair of panelled doors, raised on bun feet 48" £250-300
An Edwardian rectangular inlaid mahogany card table with crossbanded top, the base
fitted a drawer and raised on square tapering supports united by an X framed stretcher
24" £50-75
A pair of mahogany show frame armchairs upholstered in stripped material £200-250
An Art Nouveau satinwood chest with mirror above 3 long drawers, 33" £80-120
An oak 3 tier Lebus bookcase 35" £200-300
A Queen Anne style mahogany dining chair with vase shaped slat back and upholstered
drop in seat, raised on cabriole supports with H framed stretcher £10-20
A rectangular Eastern hardwood occasional table 43" £140-180
A handsome "walnut" kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface,
the pedestal fitted 10 drawers and raised on turned supports 68" £360-420
A handsome Edwardian mahogany shop display cabinet with glazed shelved interior
enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports by Pollard Shore
Fitters of London 71" x 90" £150-250
A Continental stripped and polished pine settle with hinged lid 48" £100-150
A Victorian carved honey oak kneehole pedestal desk with inset tooled green leather
writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers 48" £300-400
ILLUSTRATED
A Victorian mahogany oval drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on standard end
supports 42" £180-220
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bookcase, the centre section with adjustable shelves
flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on square
supports 48" £80-120
A 19th Century mahogany circular 3 tier dumb waiter, raised on a pillar and tripod base
26" £200-300
An Edwardian Art Nouveau white painted pine wash stand/chest with mirror above 3
short and 2 long drawers with white veined marble top and tiled splash back by JAS
Shoolbred 41" £120-150
A Victorian circular fluted mahogany torchere with black veined marble top, raised on a
turned and fluted column £40-60
A Victorian carved walnut hanging corner cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by
a panelled door carved a mythical beast 18" £40-60
An Edwardian grey painted bar back salon chair with pierced decoration to the centre,
raised on turned and fluted supports £40-60
An Art Deco circular bevelled plate amber tinted frameless mirror 24" £30-50
A Georgian mahogany chest with crossbanded top, fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers with
brass swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 35" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED
A Victorian walnut kneehole pedestal desk with green inset tooled writing surface above
1 long and 8 short drawers 50" £200-300
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A Hepplewhite style bleached mahogany shield back desk chair with upholstered seat,
raised on square tapering supports ending in spade feet £40-60
A Continental stripped and polished pine combination wardrobe fitted 4 short drawers,
flanked by a cupboard 39" £250-300
A Chinese hardwood settle with raised back 75" £380-440
A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised shaped back, the base fitted 1 long drawer
above a double cupboard enclosed by arched panelled doors, raised on a platform base
42" £80-140
A pair of spoon back bedroom chairs with upholstered seats £10-20
A large and impressive Edwardian mahogany shop display cabinet the interior fitted
shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on square tapering supports 56" x 90"
£150-200
An oak refectory style drawleaf dining table, raised on bulbous turned supports with H
framed stretcher 72" £100-150
A pair of mahogany show frame armchairs upholstered in striped material, raised on
turned and fluted supports £180-220
An oak Globe Wernicke 4 tier bookcase, the interior marked no.801 1/2 33" £180-220
A pair of Continental stripped and polished pine bedside cabinets fitted a drawer above a
cupboard, raised on bun feet 17" £140-180
A Georgian style mahogany winged armchair upholstered in blue material raised on
square tapering supports £50-75
An Edwardian mahogany display cabinet the interior fitted shelves enclosed by astragal
glazed panelled door, raised on square tapering supports 24" £40-60
A circular Georgian style mahogany drum table with green inset tooled leather writing
surface, fitted 4 drawers, raised on a turned column ending in brass caps castors 44"
£250-300 ILLUSTRATED
A rustic pine blue painted "apple" store, fitted 5 drawers 21" £150-200
A 19th Century, Chippendale style rectangular plate mirror contained in a mahogany
frame 29" £30-50
A Victorian mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in buttoned mushroom material,
raised on cabriole supports £70-100
A Continental stripped and polished pine dome shaped coffer with iron banding and iron
drop handles 39" £100-150
An Edwardian walnut framed multiple plate over mantel mirror 41" £40-60
A Continental stripped and polished pine bureau plat, with inset brown leather writing
surface, fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers, raised on cabriole supports 64" £250-300
An Art Nouveau Continental oak bow front dresser, the raised upper section fitted a
recess above a cupboard flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by glazed panelled
doors above a recess, the base fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 2 short drawers with triple
cupboard beneath 46" £250-300
A Victorian D shaped walnut writing slope with hinged lid 12" £30-50
An Art Deco iron framed cottage piano contained in a walnut case by A M Wylett
£75-120
A Continental stripped and polished pine settle with hinged lid 49" £100-150
A handsome Edwardian mahogany shop display cabinet, the interior fitted glazed shelves
enclosed by glazed panelled doors with moulded cornice, raised on square tapering
supports, by Pollard Store Fitters of London, 71" x 90" £150-250
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An 18th Century honey oak dresser, the raised back with moulded cornice and fitted 3
shelves, the base fitted 3 long drawers above 4 long drawers, flanked by a pair of
cupboards enclosed by panelled doors 59" £300-500 ILLUSTRATED
A pair of 17th Century style elm wheel back Windsor armchairs with solid elm seats and
cow horn stretchers, the base marked 1989 and with brass plaque marked Lefevre & Sons
Chairmakers Oxford £250-300
A Georgian style bleached mahogany 4 tier bow front what-not fitted 3 drawers and
raised on turned and block supports 16" £50-75
A childs 18th/19th Century inlaid mahogany cradle, used as a planter, complete with
metal liner 32" £130-170
A Victorian octagonal oak foot stool with hinged lid upholstered in Berlin woolwork,
raised on bun feet 12" £10-20
A 19th Century D shaped mahogany tea table, raised on turned supports, 36" £100-150
An Edwardian triple plate over mantel mirror contained in a walnut frame 40" £70-90
A hardwood trinket box with hinged lid set semi-precious stones, raised on a heavily
carved stand with cabriole supports 14" £80-100
An oak bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded and dentil cornice, the interior
fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the fall front revealing a well
fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket feet 33" £180-220
An 18th Century oak drop flap gateleg dining table, raised on turned and block supports
37" £60-90
A Victorian figured walnut triple breakfront wardrobe, the centre section enclosed by an
arched mirror panelled door flanked by a pair of cupboards enclosed by an arched
panelled doors 77", no cornice, £80-100
A matched pair of Continental D shaped cabinets enclosed by panelled doors, the base
fitted 2 short drawers above 2 long drawers 33" £100-150
A Queen Anne style walnut framed armchair upholstered in pink Dralon, raised on
cabriole supports with turned stretchers £50-75
A 19th Century camphor trunk with hinged lid and brass drop handles, split to the top,
32" £20-30
An 18th Century mahogany side table, fitted a drawer and raised on club supports 30"
£80-120
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by
astragal glazed panelled doors, raised on square supports 42" £60-90
A Chippendale style mahogany bow front sideboard fitted 3 long drawers flanked by
double cupboards, raised on cabriole ball and claw supports, 51" £30-50
A 3 piece suite upholstered in white material comprising 2 seat settee 63" and 2
matching armchairs £150-200
A Victorian satinwood cabinet on chest, the upper section with shelf above cupboard
enclosed by panelled doors, the base with recess and fitted 4 long graduated drawers by
Heales & Sons of London 36" £100-150
A Dutch walnut and marquetry bookcase/dresser top £90-120
An Art Deco walnut crescent shaped bar enclosed by panelled doors 42" £100-150
An Eastern carved hardwood kneehole pedestal desk, the pedestals fitted a drawer above
a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors, 63" £60-90
A Folly bentwood open arm chair £20-30

98
99
100

101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125

A circular Victorian breakfast table raised on a chamfered column with triform base 40"
£20-40
An oak refectory style drawleaf dining table, raised on bulbous turned supports with H
framed stretcher 54" £50-75
An Art Deco 6 piece walnut dining room suite comprising sideboard fitted 4 drawers
flanked by a pair of cupboards 60", extending dining table with 1 extra leaf and 4 dining
chairs by Ray Miles £30-50
A Georgian circular inlaid mahogany twin handled tea tray 29" £50-75
An Edwardian inlaid mahogany corner cabinet, the interior fitted shelves enclosed by an
astragal glazed panelled door, raised on bracket feet 32" £120-150
A pair of Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised
on turned supports £30-50
A Continental stripped and polished pine rectangular kitchen table, the base fitted a
drawer, raised on turned supports 39" £140-180
A square Edwardian inlaid mahogany 2 tier jardiniere stand 12" £30-50
An Edwardian walnut occasional table, raised on turned supports 24" £30-50
A Victorian oval figured walnut Sutherland table, raised on turned supports 35" £500-700
An Edwardian Art Nouveau walnut 2 tier buffet, the upper section fitted 2 long drawers
above a recess, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled doors 41" £120-150
An Edwardian mahogany 5 section folding inlaid mahogany cake stand £30-50
A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised back, the base fitted a drawer above a
double cupboard, raised on a platform base 40" £220-280
A pair of Edwardian mahogany stick and rail back chairs with upholstered seats, raised
on turned supports £30-50
A 17th/18th Century elm chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers, raised on bracket
feet 38" £300-500
A Victorian D shaped walnut trinket box with hinged lid and inlaid banding 12" £20-40
A William IV rosewood piano stool, raised on a tripod £30-50
A 19th Century mahogany demi-lune side table, raised on square supports 40" £30-50
A Georgian mahogany bar back dining chair with carved mid rail and upholstered seat,
raised on turned and reeded supports £30-50
A Georgian oak corner cabinet with moulded cornice and shelved interior enclosed by
panelled doors 37" £40-60
A Victorian mahogany bow front chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with columns to the
sides 51" £100-150
A rectangular bevelled plate mirror contained in a silvered frame 17" £20-30
A William IV rectangular mahogany work table with hinged lid, raised on a chamfered
column with triform base 22" £80-120
An Edwardian octagonal mahogany table, raised on turned and reeded supports with
undertier 27" £30-50
A Victorian circular plate dressing table mirror contained in a rosewood frame, raised on
a circular marble and mahogany base £30-50
A 19th Century mahogany corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves and
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors 33" £40-60
A pair of Queen Anne style walnut tub back chairs upholstered in pink material, raised on
club supports £100-150
A cylindrical inlaid mahogany jardiniere stand complete with metal liner 12" £100-150
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A 17th Century oak side table fitted a drawer and raised on turned supports 35" £600-800
A Victorian square waisted Pollard oak footstool with hinged lid, raised on bun feet 16"
£80-120
A Georgian mahogany commode of serpentine outline 24" £160-220
A Continental arched plate mirror contained in a white and gilt painted frame 17" £20-30
A 19th Century shaped mahogany hanging corner cabinet, the interior fitted shelves
enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors 25" £40-60
A turned coopered barrel converted for us ase a stool 13" £30-50
A 19th Century mahogany and brass bound writing slope with hinged lid 20" £60-80
A set of 6 Continental elm high back dining chairs with bobbin turned decoration and
solid seats, raised on square supports with H framed stretcher £40-60
A Victorian ebonised breakfront display cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by a glazed
panelled door, raised on a platform base 60" £100-150
An inlaid mahogany double chair back settee with upholstered seat, raised on turned
supports 45" £50-75
A Continental elm refectory table, raised on X framed supports 88" £60-90
A Georgian style bleached mahogany bow front 3 tier what-not, the base fitted a drawer
and raised on turned and block supports 29" £30-50
A 19th Century mahogany writing table of serpentine outline with three-quarter gallery,
fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 6 short drawers, raised on square tapering supports 48"
£350-500 ILLUSTRATED
A pair of rectangular 19th Century style folding campaign/coaching tables, raised on X
framed supports 36" £50-75
A green and gilt painted console table with marble top 27" £40-60
A handsome Georgian mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section with moulded
cornice, the interior fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors,
the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long graduated drawers, raised on
bracket feet 42" £900-1200 ILLUSTRATED
An Edwardian mahogany bow front display cabinet, fitted shelves and raised on turned
supports 24" £600-800
A 19th Century oak wall mounted 7 section indicator board 18" £20-30
An inlaid mahogany Georgian knife box of serpentine outline with hinged lid complete
with 12 Georgian knives and forks, London 1781 £500-700 ILLUSTRATED FRONT
COVER
An oval plate mirror contained in a decorative frame 32" £20-30
A carved oak drawleaf dining table 39" £100-150

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS WITH EASY ACCESS,
CAN BE CLEARED WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER
LOT IS PAID. THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S FUND.
IMPORTANT

NOTICE

Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do
not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to
wait if it is busy.

CLOCKS, BAROMETERS AND SCIENTIFIC INSTRUMENTS
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An Art Deco chiming Granddaughter clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals,
contained in a walnut case 57" £75-125
A 1930's French Art Deco 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman
numerals contained in a 2 colour marble case surmounted by a spelter figure of a seated
Alsatian, minute hand missing, £30-50
A 1940's striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Arabic numerals contained in a
walnut arch shaped case £10-20
An 8 day fusee wall clock with 4 1/2" rectangular back plate and 12" painted dial, marked
P Mecklenburg of Hounslow £100-150
A 1950's 8 day striking mantel clock with silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in
an arch shaped walnut case £10-20
A Victorian 8 day striking double fusee bracket clock with 7" plain brass back plate, the 8
1/2" silvered arched dial with engraved spandrels and strike/silent indicator, contained in
a heavily carved oak case £300-500 ILLUSTRATED
An 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 12" square painted dial calendar
aperture, minute indicator and painted spandrels, marked JAS Oram of Castlecray
contained in an oak case 77" £400-600 ILLUSTRATED
A 1930's striking Granddaughter clock with silvered dial contained in an oak case 55"
£50-75
A 1930's Smiths electric wall clock contained in a carved wooden sunburst case, 27"
£40-60
A 1930's 8 day chiming longcase clock with 10" square dial with silvered chapter ring
and Roman numerals contained in a Jacobean style oak case 73" £100-150
A 19th Century German cylinder musical box playing 8 aires, striking on 3 bells with 6
1/2" drum £200-300 ILLUSTRATED
METALWARE, COLLECTORS ITEMS, TOYS, RUGS, BOOKS & EPHEMERA,
CURIOS, ETC
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A mink stole £5-10
A Berlin wool work panel depicting a reclining dog by a country house 13" x 16" £5-10
3 ladies fur coats and a fur stole £20-30
An early Miner's safety lamp £20-30
A 19th Century copper and brass banded rain water measure £20-30
A circular Eastern bowl, a steel and wooden corkscrew, a silver plated vase, a brass door
knocker £20-30
2 red and amber glass fishing floats £10-20
A large glass Swan Ink bottle and an Econasign stencil set £5-10
2 reproduction Jolly Nigger money boxes £30-50
A black doll with articulated limbs £40-60
A red painted petrol can, a Nuttall's Mintoes tin, a Mackintosh's capital assortment
tin, a Benson's Carnival bon bon tin and 1 other tin decorated a galleon £10-20
2 bronze figures of swans 13" £75-125 ILLUSTRATED
A brass oil lamp with glass shade £20-30
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A wooden well bucket £20-30
A Victorian granite pedestal 16" £90-120
A copper warming pan with turned ebony handle £5-10
A classical guitar, labelled Encore £40-50
A Victorian style white painted cast iron umbrella stand, decorated gardening trophies
£30-40
Hamish Mackie, a bronze figure of a running hare, signed and dated '98, raised on a
marble base, 21" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED
A pair of laboratory scales contained in a mahogany case £20-30
A 19th Century copper oil lamp converted to an electric table lamp £20-30
ILLUSTRATED
An Oriental pierced bronze Koro with seal mark to base, raised on 3 pierced supports 8
1/2" £300-500
A resin figure of a reclining boy reading a book, 22" £30-50
6 clear glass torch shaped light shades £20-30
A bronze table lamp in the form of a walking lion by a tree 13" £70-90
A Honer Tango One accordion with 48 buttons £30-50
A French gilt metal 3 light electrolier hung lozenges £50-75
A gilt metal and glass 4 light French electrolier hung lozenges £50-75
5 various plaster wall masks of classical ladies £20-30
6 oval plaques depicting Caesar marked Divi.Ivli 24", Otho.Imp 26", Nero.Avg 26",
Divvs.Avgvst 25", Nebo.Avg 17", and Divi.Ivl 25" £30-50
A pair of stone finished club shaped table lamps 18" £20-30
A wooden well bucket £20-30
A Len Hutton Gradidge cricket bat £10-20
A wooden coopered apple or hop pannier £20-30
A large wrought iron 4 piece fireside companion set, comprising pair of tongs, poker and
shovel £30-50
A Bulgarian bleached pine Tribulum 78" £150-200
An arched plate wall mirror contained in a carved Gothic style hardwood frame 24"
£20-30
A bronzed figure in the form of a standing Stag, raised on an oval wooden base 20"
£46-60
A 1953 Philips plaster Coronation commemorative shop fitting plaque, set lights in the
form of a portrait of HM The Queen, 27" £50-75
An Edwardian Maypole £40-60
A circular embossed copper charger decorated Vecellio 23" £20-30
A collection of 29 Polyphon cylinders £30-50
A quart baluster measure £10-20
An Elizabeth II Devon & Cornwall Constabulary Policeman's helmet, complete with
helmet plate, missing finial, together with a Policeman's riot helmet £10-20
A George IV pewter pint measure together with 2 planished pewter measures £20-30
A collection of various reproduction horse brasses £5-10
An Oriental square shaped bronze vase 9", hole to base, £20-40
A modern art bronzed sculpture of a standing figure 20" £10-20
A Pelham puppet type LS Girl, boxed £10-20
A large magnifying glass with chequered patterned handle 14" £24-34
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An Eastern carved and gilt painted figure of a seated buffalo 17" £20-30
A modern enamelled cast iron sign - Beware of The Dog, Enter at Your Own Risk, 6" x
16" £12-20
A circular painted bargeware saucepan 12" £10-20
A 1930's Solar Toupee, the Simon Arzt Solar £10-20
A British Steel helmet, some dents, £10-20
An aluminium head and shoulders portrait bust in the form of a greyhound 10" £22-32
A 6lb Trench Art shell case with Egyptian engraving and the badge of the Royal Army
Ordnance Corps £20-30
An Eastern carved trinket box with hinged lid containing 5 carved die box, 3" £6-12
A pair of 19th Century binoculars £10-20
A bronzed portrait bust of a multi faced Buddha, 5" £30-40
2 Eastern embossed copper plaques depicting figures 8" x 12" together with a Build for
Fun Train £5-10
An iron pipe kiln 15" £10-20
A 19th Century porcupine quill box with hinged lid 11" £100-150
An oak and plastic plaque - Agents For General Accident Fire Insurance Company 14"
£20-30
2 plaster figures of Angels heads 7" and 6" £10-20
A reproduction metal advertising sign - Cogswell & Harrison, Gun Makers 16" x 12"
£8-14
A blue glazed twin handled flask of Ballantines 17 year old Scots Whisky £20-30
An Eastern carved hardwood figure of a tortoise, 10" £12-20
An oval metal jelly mould 8 1/2" £5-10
A small bronzed figure of a standing greyhound, 7" £12-20
An Eastern vase carved from a section of bamboo 13" £10-20
An Eastern bronze 7 light candelabrum supported by figures of Dogs of Fo 9" £60-80
A figure of standing Cellist 7" £10-20
A bottle of Barros 1950 port £20-30
A reproduction metal advertising sign - Pear's Soap 16" x 12" £8-14
A 19th Century inlaid trinket box with hinged lid decorated classical scenes 6 1/2"
£10-20
A spelter figure of a standing elephant 9" £20-30
An Air Ministry signalling lamp - Type B £20-30
3 1960's Worcesterware, pressed metal wastepaper baskets decorated naked ladies £10-20
A circular silver plated teapot and a collection of pewter tankards etc £5-10
An Eastern copper kettle with brass handle and spout 10" £10-20
An Art Nouveau planished copper jardiniere, raised on 3 panelled supports, the base
marked S & S, 9" £20-30
An onyx and gilt metal electric table lamp 15" £10-20
An Eastern hardwood jewellery box with hinged lid and inlaid mother of pearl decoration
9 1/2" £20-30
A 19th Century French pewter and brass mounted enema marked Veritable Irrigateure
£40-50
A square Eastern hardwood noughts and cross game with hinged lid 4" wooden £12-20
A circular white glazed cloisonne enamelled plate decorated birds 7", together with 8
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graduated cloisonne bells, raised on a hardstone stand £10-20
A South African carved hardstone vase 11" and 2 ditto jugs 7" £10-20
The Wootton lantern together with a lantern contained in a mahogany case £10-20
A 19th Century wooden and brass bounded shallow instrument box with hinged lid 7"
£20-30
3 ladies crocodile handbags £70-90
A bronze figure of a walking leopard 18" £20-30
A 1950's gilt and black enamelled metal cigarette dispenser/ashtray in the form of a table
lamp 9" £10-20
A railway platform ticket puncher 10" £20-30
A pewter pint tankard, a pewter baluster shaped measure and a spouted measure £10-20
A reproduction novelty iron money box in the form of a Marksman 9" £10-20
A Venetian style glass wall mounting coat rack 22" £20-30
A 19th Century 3 piece brass fireside companion set comprising poker, pair of tongs and
a shovel, together with a pair of fire dogs £30-40
A pierced brass iron stand and an oval pierced iron trivet 8" £10-20
A gilt metal electric table lamp supported by a figure of a cherub 10" £20-30
4 various books relating to antiques £10-20
A pair of 19th Century brass fire tongs £5-10
A Victorian amethyst glass oil lamp reservoir raised on a reeded brass column with
Corinthian capital £40-60 ILLUSTRATED
A 19th Century rectangular brass snuffer tray and a pair of steel candle snuffers £10-20
A British Military issue compass by J M Glauser of London dated 1937 £40-60
A Victorian carved wooden desk blotter together with a wooden brush with carved
wooden handle decorated a bear, both marked Aldeboden £20-30
A rectangular pierced brass model coffer with hinged lid, the base with seal mark and
marked AFC 5 1/2", hinge f, £10-20
A collection of various Vetinary pills including James Cat Powder etc £5-10
A 19th Century cast metal plaque circular depicting Napoleon and Josephine marked
Andrieu Fecit 5 1/2" £20-30
A 19th Century hat iron and a pair of curling tongs £20-40
A carved ebony head and shoulders portrait bust of a Negro lady 5" and a treen napkin
ring marked - Part of the large tree of Kippenross, turned from the big tree 1865, cracked,
£20-30
A 19th Century wooden model of a 4 section point ladder 15" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED
2 18th/19th Century metal candle moulds 12 1/2" £20-30
A 17th/18th Century square iron Crusie lamp, raised on a spiral column and 1 other
£40-60 ILLUSTRATED
A pair of wooden butter pats together with 2 surveyors tape measures by John Rayborne
& Chesterman of Sheffield £20-30
A circular black lacquered tray, a pair of steel sugar nips, 3 fans etc £10-20
A handsome Continental polished hardstone 5 piece desk set comprising dip pen, paper
knife, ink well, chamber stick and seal £100-150
A 19th Century wooden hat stretcher and various wooden Magic Lantern slides £10-20
A Victorian circular marble and mahogany dolls house pedestal table 2", chip to top,
together with a wash stand 4", missing a drawer?, £10-20
A pair of green onyx Art Deco book ends together with a paperweight £10-20
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A John Wayne commemorative Bowie knife with 10" blade, contained in a wooden case
£20-30
A Kukri with 2 skinning knives contained in a leather scabbard £20-30
A 19th Century steel octagonal pistol barrel 9 1/2", a percussion pistol plate, various
percussion hammers etc £40-60
2 Schuco model vintage cars no. 1225 and 1228 together with 3 Schuco model racing
cars no. 1071, 1072 and 1073 £50-75
A 1965 Match Box collector's catalogue, ditto 1966 and a Match Box Series 11-20
catalogue £20-30
10 various Match Box toy cars - No. 50 Tractor, No. 51 Trailer, No. 52 BRM Racing
car, 2 No. 53 Mercedes Benz Coupes, No. 55 Police Control Car, No. 59 Police Chief's
Car, No. 60 Morris JT Pickup, No. 61 Armed Scout Car , together with a New No. 45
Model BMW 30 CSL, all boxed £180-220
12 various Match Box series cars - No.3 Bedford Tipper Truck, No.6 Euclid Quarry
Trailer, 2 x No.11 Jumbo Crane, No.5 Routemaster Bus, No.11 Land Rover, No.18
Bulldozer, 2 x No.19 Lotus Racing Cars, No.25 Hydraulic Excavator, No. 41 Jaguar
Racing Car and No. 71 Army Water Truck, all boxed £180-220
12 various Match Box model cars - No.22 Vauxhall Cresta, No.22 Pontiac GT Coupe,
No.23 Caravan Trailer, No.28 Mark 10 Jaguar, No.29 Austin A55 Cambridge, No.30 Six
Wheeled Crane Truck, No.31 Lincoln Continental, No.32 E Type Jaguar, No.35 Snow
Truck, No.33 Ford Zeffer Mk3, No. 34 Ford Corsair with boat and No.42 Studebaker
Station Wagon, all boxed £70-120
7 Match Box Series model cars - No.63 Military Ambulance, No.63 Fire Fighting Crash
Tender, No.64 Scamod Breakdown Truck, No.73 Ferrari Racing Car, No.65 Jaguar 3.8
Sedan, No.68 Army Wireless Truck, No.67 Saladin Armoured Car and No.75 Ferrari
Berlinetta £70-120
A Corgi Chipperfields Circus Bedford O articulated horse box together with various
pamphlets regarding Corgi Chipperfield £30-50
3 various Match Box models of Yesteryear Fire Engines, YFE 01 1930 Ashley Fox, YFE
03 1933 Cadillac, YFE 06 Ford AA Fire Engine and a YFE 1904 Bedford Tanker £30-50
A Corgi model of a Thornycroft double decker bus, 2 Corgi 40th Anniversary Edition
model buses and 54003 St Lewis and 54002 Madison Avenue £20-30
A Corgi Balantines Albion lorry no.26001 and a Corgi Mr Bean car £10-20
2 plastic boxes of modern flies £20-30
A Mitchell 320 fishing rod and 2 Mitchell 324 fishing rods, boxed £20-30
A Fuji 3 section carbon fibre fly rod together with 1 other £10-20
A Mitchell Thymallus travel 4'9" carbon fibre fly rod, a Jeffrey Bucknell 3 section carbon
fibre fly rod and a Bruce & Walker Avon Perfection carbon fibre fishing rod £20-30
A canvas and leather fishing bag by Bob Church of Nottingham containing a small
collection of fishing accessories £10-20
A pair of 19th Century brass pan scales, raised on a rectangular oak base by L M
Attwood £30-50
A collection of various brass weights £10-20
2, 20th Century turned and painted wooden Russian eggs decorated Icons and dated '94
3" £10-20
A carved Eastern figure of a standing Deity 11", some damage, and 1 other 6" £20-30
A wooden plaque with 2 decorative Kukris and various Gurkha Regt. cap badges
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including Medical Service etc £20-30
A miniature spy camera 2" £30-50
A circular Eastern bronze trinket box having 7 spade shaped segments with bird finial, 2"
£30-50
Willie Chidzere, head and shoulders portrait bust of a Negro Lady 5" £20-30
2 19th Century carved marble portrait plaques of Nobleman 2" contained in oval gilt
frames £40-60
A 19th Century oval shell carved cameo portrait of an Angel, contained in an oval gilt
frame 2" £30-50
A collection of black and white Military photographs £5-10
A collection of WWI colour postcards £20-30
A collection of coloured postcards of Eastern Scenes £40-60
A collection of 1920/30's coloured postcards of New York £20-30
12 various McGill Master copper printing plates £50-75
An Album of various WWI black and white postcards together with various humerous
postcards £50-75
A quantity of various coloured postcards £20-30
A collection of modern coloured postcards £10-20
2 Victorian cut paper Valentines cards, a Victorian leather bound photograph album and a
plush velvet box with hinged lid £20-30
3 blue loose leaf albums of British Stamps 1966-2001 £300-400
3 volumes of Cassells "The Works of Shakespeare", leather bound £20-30
A collection of loose stamps £20-30
An Errinar album of stamps, a Quick Change album of stamps, a stock book of American
stamps, a Capital stamp album, a blue stock book of stamps and 5 various card stock
books £30-50
A small collection of cigarette cards £10-20
A small plastic wallet containing a collection of various Concord memorabilia £10-20
A Daily Mail May 1935 Silver Jubilee newspaper, a Selfridges Coronation programme, a
postcard of RMS Queen Mary and 11 Queen Mary menus £30-50
A Car Collector's Society album of various re-strike cigarette cards £20-30
A small collection of cigarette cards etc £5-10
A Sidney Becket programme signed by Sidney Becket and complete with signatures of
other band members £100-150
A rectangular Japanned metal wig box by Ravenscroft, the lid marked Chancellor
Chadwyck Hearley KC £30-50
An attache case containing a collection of linen £30-50
A 19th Century circular copper kettle £10-20
A Victorian copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £10-20
A pair of 19th Century Solingen fencing foils, the blades marked Solingen 34" £30-50
A copper warming pan with turned fruitwood handle £10-20
A large circular 19th Century copper saucepan with iron handled and lid £20-30
A pair of gilt wall light brackets in the form of cherubs heads 12" £20-30
A carved hardwood Bali head and shoulders portrait bust of a lady 12" £20-30
An oval Art Deco copper caddy the base marked JS &S 4 1/2" together with an embossed
brass jug marked HF & Co 9" £20-30
A WWII glass flask contained in a carved wooden case in the form of a standing monk,
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made by Prisoners of War, the base marked RRC POW, 8" £20-30
A pair of brass scales by W & T Avery together with 5 George V brass bell weights - 20
ozs, 10 ozs, 5 ozs, 2 ozs and 3 ozs £70-120 ILLUSTRATED
A childs high chair together with a plastic doll with articulated limbs £30-50
A colour photograph of a British Aerospace Hawk aircraft signed by various test pilots
15" x 19" £20-30
A leather hunting saddle complete with stirrups by A J Barnsby & Sons £30-50
An Art Nouveau brass kettle raised on 3 bun feet together with an Art Nouveau tea kettle
and stand £10-20
4 editions of The History of England 1562-1760, half leather bound £20-30
11 editions of The Zoologist 1870,71,73,74,75,76,77,78,79,81 and 83, 2nd Series £50-75
An embroidered panel decorated an interior scene - At The Ball 13" x 17" £20-30
9 various Franklyn Mint gilt metal models of radiator mascots £20-30
A 19th Century copper helmet shaped coal scuttle £20-30
A lightweight saddle complete with stirrups £20-30
An embroidered panel depicting an Edwardian cafe scene with figures 13" x 19" £20-30
A pair of 19th Century brass candlesticks, a silver plated 3 light candelabrum together
with a collection of various brassware etc £10-20
A childs metal framed push chair by Cumfifolda containing a plastic doll £20-30
Volumes I and II - Foxes Book of Martyrs, The Book of Martyrs or Christian
Martyrology 1897, together with Punch, volume 17 1849 £30-50
A 1946 Phillips Globetrotter game, a Blue Ribbon jigsaw puzzle, a Lyric puzzle, and a
Waddingtons jigsaw puzzle £10-20
A Victorian illustrated motto - Taste and See That The Lord is Good 6 1/2" x 9"
contained in an oak frame £10-20
A block printed wall hanging 104" x 88" £40-50
A Victorian woolwork sampler with garden scene and animals, having a motto to the
centre and dated 1826, some holes, 12" x 14 1/2" £75-100 ILLUSTRATED
An embroidered silk panel depicting flowers 3" x 9 1/2" £10-20
A white ground deep pile rug 65" x 46" £10-20
A red ground Afghan rug with geometric decoration to the centre 75" x 40" £20-30
A Caucasian style rug with rectangular medallion to the centre and having geometric
designs 82" x 47" £30-50
A pink ground Afghan rug with 12 octagons to the centre 74" x 41" £20-30
A 1930's blue ground Chinese carpet with floral decoration, some wear, 101" x 78"
£10-20
A red ground Bokhara rug with 36 octagons to the centre 72 1/2" x 51", some wear to the
centre £30-50
A Chinese purple ground floral patterned rug with sculpted decoration 61" x 36" £10-20
A contemporary red ground wool rug 71" x 48" £50-60
A grey ground Tibetan rug 59" x 37" £70-90
A Bokhara style Belgian cotton rug with numerous octagons to the centre 89" x 62"
£160-190
A wool red ground contemporary rug 70" x 47" £90-120
A large and impressive American wooden dolls house 31" £50-75
A good collection of dolls house furniture £20-30
A Denhill astronomical telescope, boxed £15-20
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A WWII British Military Issue silk encounter statement in French, Japanese, Malayan,
Thai and numerous other languages £20-30
Various autographs collected by the vendor's mother who worked for Watches of
Switzerland including Alan Philips, Ed Wilson, Max Bygraves, Eric Sykes etc £20-30
A blue teddybear with articulated limbs 11", a black cat 3", a standing figure of a
humerous Cheetah £10-20
A collection various cuddly toys £10-20
A plastic model of the Frigate HMS Cleopatra 46" £30-50
A Victorian style wooden slatted garden bench with pierced aluminium supports 61"
£40-60

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID.
THE MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor
and reserve prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to
ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.
All bids must be paid for and cleared by Saturday 12 noon following the Sale. All successful
bids are subject to a Buyer's Premium on the Hammer Price of 15% + VAT (18%
inclusive).

EUROPEAN AND ORIENTAL CERAMICS AND GLASSWARE
VERY IMPORTANT, PLEASE READ - ALL LOTS ARE SOLD AS SEEN. If the
Cataloguer sees obvious faults they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may
be indicated in the catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally
inspect every item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.
PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR
PURCHASES.
Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do
not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to
wait if it is busy.
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A Doulton Burslem ashtray decorated a bird, the base marked X8946 6" and an oval
match striker decorated a gentleman wearing a ruff base marked Royal Doulton 4 1/2",
chipped, £30-50 PART ILLUSTRATED
A Doulton Lambeth teapot decorated Gladstone, the reverse with motto, the base
impressed Doulton Lambeth 8568 4" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED
A circular Doulton Burslem US pattern shallow biscuit barrel with silver plated mounts,
the base impressed Doulton & Salter Patent 5" £30-50 ILLUSTRATED
A Doulton Burslem Flo Bleu pattern twin handled urn, the base marked Doulton Burslem
England, 1 handle f and r, 9 1/2" £20-30
A Royal Doulton figure - Grace HN2318 £20-30
A Royal Doulton figure - The Lobster Man HN2317 £20-30
A Royal Doulton figure - Home Again HN2167 £10-20
A Royal Doulton figure - Cherie HN2341 £20-30
A small Cooper Clayton Staffordshire character jug - John Bull 1 1/2" £10-20
A Lladro figure of a reclining clown, the base impressed 4618 14 1/2" £40-60
ILLUSTRATED
A Lladro figure of a standing girl, the base impressed G-25J 12" £40-60
ILLUSTRATED
A Lladro figure of a seated girl, base marked 5032 7 1/2", boxed £30-50
ILLUSTRATED
A Lladro figure of a standing boy with basket of flowers, base marked 1286, 9" £30-50
A Lladro figure of a standing boy with wheel barrow, base marked 1283, 10" £30-50
A Lladro figure group - Fishing with Gramps, base marked 5215, boy loose and missing
fishing rod, £40-60
A Lladro figure of a standing lady 8" £20-30
A Lladro figure of a seated girl with garland of flowers, base marked 5962, 8" £30-50
2 Nao figures of standing girls with puppies 10" and 9" £20-30
A Nao figure of a walking boy 7 1/2" and a Nao figure of a reclining girl 8" £20-30
A handsome pair of 19th Century Sevres porcelain bottle shaped vases decorated interior
scenes, the bases with cypher mark, marked L and with 3 dots, 11" £200-400
ILLUSTRATED
A Victorian fairing - God Save The Queen £20-30
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A pair of Continental porcelain figures of standing ladies and gentleman, the base with
crowned S mark 6 1/2" £20-30
A Continental porcelain figure group of seated lady and gentleman musicians, the base
with orb mark, gentleman's sword f and chip to coat, 6" £20-30
A 20th Century Continental porcelain figure in the form of a Gentleman with basket of
apples 8" £10-20
A Royal Crown Derby figure of a seated bird, the base marked LXI, 3" £20-30
A Royal Crown Derby figure of a seated rabbit, the base marked LVI 3" £20-30
A Royal Crown Derby figure of a seated orange and gold cat, base marked LV 5" £20-40
A Royal Crown Derby figure of a seated blue and gold cat, base marked LVIII 3" £20-40
A Royal Crown Derby figure of a seated cock pheasant, the base marked LV 6 1/2"
£20-40
A Royal Crown Derby figure of a seated bird, base marked LIX £20-40
A Royal Copenhagen figure of a trout, base marked 1062, 4", chipped, and a Royal
Copenhagen figure of a bird, base marked 1051 3" £10-20
4 various 19th Century porcelain floral encrusted ornaments in the form of shoes £10-20
A Beswick figure of a walking lion, 9" £20-30
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Squirrel Nutkins 1948 £60-80
A Beswick Beatrix Potter figure - Mrs Rabbit and Bunnies 1876, ear f and r £20-30
A Beswick figure in the form of 2 seated cats, the base marked 1316, 4" £10-20
A flight of 3 Beswick wall plaques in the form of flying seagulls £40-60
A Clarice Cliff circular pottery plate 9" £10-20
A pair of circular waisted Clarice Cliff vases, the base marked Bizarre by Clarice Cliff 4"
together with a Shorter & Sons basket 4" £30-40
A Paris Porcelain side handled coffee pot converted for use as a table lamp, drilled, 12"
£10-20
A French boat shaped porcelain trinket box with hinged lid 2 1/2" together with a circular
Spode jar and cover 4" £10-20
A set of 5 Royal Worcester Oriental style plates, the reverse with purple Worcester
mark and 12 dots, marked W7920, 1 chipped, 7" £5-10
6 Coalport dessert plates from a limited edition of 100, decorated birds 9" no.100
£70-120
9 Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figures - Benjamin Bunny, Mr Drake Puddleduck, Peter
Rabbit, Mrs Rabbit, Little Pig Robinson, Jeremy Fisher, Mr Drake Puddleduck, the
Taylor of Gloucester and Tamsin Tittlemouse £70-120
A pair of 19th Century Iron Stone china crescent salad plates 8" £18-26
A Victorian circular Worcester blush ivory jar and cover with floral decoration, the base
with green mark and 12 dots £30-50
A Beleek jug, the base with green mark 3" £20-30
A Masons octagonal ironstone jug with green dragon decoration, the base with black
Masons patented ironstone mark 5" £20-30
A Masons Imari pattern octagonal painted ironstone jug, the base with impressed mark,
4" £20-30
A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figure - Ruth at the Well 7" £20-30
A 19th Century German porcelain twin handled invalids cup with pierced base ,f,
decorated Romantic scenes £30-50
An Szeiler figure of a bulldog cricketer 3 1/2" £10-20
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A 19th Century porcelain figure of a standing black clown with baby 4" £10-20
3 19th Century blue and white porcelain tankards with strapwork handles 4" £80-120
A pair of 19th Century club shaped Satsuma vases decorated court figures, the base with
6 character mark 14" £150-200
4 19th Century Oriental green glazed plates with floral decoration, the reverse with seal
mark 8", 1 chipped, £40-60
An Oriental porcelain rice bowl 6", 1 other Oriental blue and white bowl 2" and a club
shaped vase 5" £20-30
A Victorian green glass ewer and stopper with enamelled decoration 8" and a bell shaped
wine glass with cotton twist stem £30-50
A circular Lalique bell shaped vase decorated birds and raised on a spreading foot 5"
£150-200
A circular bubble glass paper weight 4" and a glass inkwell with Millefiouri decoration
4" £20-30
2 Murano glass figures of standing clowns 8 1/2" £20-40
A Victorian opaque glass lustre hung lozenges 11" £40-60
A circular blue Art Glass vase, the base indistinctly signed 4" £20-30
A Whitefriars limited edition goblet to commemorate the Silver Wedding of The Queen
and Prince Philip, boxed £25-35
A pair of Edward VII etched glass Coronation tankards marked Friend of The People by
T Goode & Co no.2474 and 1361 £20-30
2 shaped glass scent bottles and stoppers 4" £12-20
A Victorian pressed glass vase in the form of a boat 12", do. boat shaped vase, do.
circular dish and a Vaseline glass vase 3" £20-30
3 various glass scent bottles and stoppers 3" £12-20
A Victorian faceted glass toddy lifter 7" £40-60
A Victorian pink opaque glass lustre 14" £60-80
A 19th Century Majolica jug with pewter lid in the form of a sweetcorn 6" £20-30
A Beswick character jug in the form of Sam Weller, the base marked Beswick and
impressed 674, chip to base, 3" £5-10
A Royal Crown Derby posy patterned tea strainer and 11 various porcelain and other
trinket boxes £20-30
A Carltonware charger decorated a Crinoline lady 15" £20-30
A collection of approx 80 pieces of crested china £40-60
A Carltonware toast rack, do. preserve jar, a Limoges oval blue porcelain jar and cover,
miniature tea set etc £10-20
A collection of approx. 80 items of crested china £40-60
A Caithness Shemagh paperweight and 9 others £20-30
2 Derby porcelain plates, the reverse with crown cypher mark and impressed Derby 8
1/2" £10-20
A Shelley Mabel Lucy Attwell baby's plate decorated motto 7", heavily worn, £20-30
A Royal Crown Derby Noah's Ark figure, the base marked LX1 together with 6 Alstor
trinket boxes and 5 others £30-50
35 various Wade Whimsies £20-30
A collection of crested china £20-30
A 19th Century brown treacle glazed Toby jug in the form Toby Philpot taking snuff, 10"
£20-30
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9 various Wade figures together with 16 various Wade Whimsies £20-30
A set of 4 limited edition John Pinches Royal Commemorative crystal cameo
paperweights - HM The Queen, Duke of Edinburgh, Prince of Wales and Princess Anne,
complete with certificates £30-50
A 5 piece Royal Worcester dessert service with gilt ground, the centres painted fruit by R
Lewis, comprising 10" serving plate and 4 8 1/2" side plates, £50-75 ILLUSTRATED
A pair of circular Royal Worcester plates with gilt banding, painted fruit to the centre,
one signed O Smith, 11" £40-60
A handsome 12 piece Minton dessert service comprising 2 comports 9" and 10 dessert
plates, all with duck egg blue backgrounds, decorated birds and birds nests within gilt
banding, some with light contact marks, the bases marked G1215W and impressed
Minton, 1 with firing crack to base £1200-1500
An Elizabeth II Coronation mug together with a circular Royal Doulton Bunnykins bowl,
chipped, £10-20
A Continental glass liqueur set comprising square tray, club shaped decanter and stopper
and 8 small glasses, 1 cracked, £20-30
A pair of 19th Century green glass trumpet shaped vases, 1 other wine glass, a cranberry
glass jug etc £20-30
A collection of Poole Pottery comprising egg stand and base, scallop shaped vase, egg
cup, 2 shaped dishes, a small vase, flower ring, jug and preserve jar £30-40
A Continental porcelain vase decorated a portrait of a lady 13" £10-20
A 19th Century pottery vase decorated Eastern figures 7" £10-20
Daum, a French Art Glass figure of a bird 12" £20-40
An Art Pottery jug, the base marked D Norman 7", together with 1 other Art Pottery vase,
the base marked Charles Brannham 1880 and with iron handle 6" £20-30
A blue Whitefriars double gourd shaped glass vase 7 1/2" £20-40
A pair of 19th Century Japanese Satsuma vases decorated figures 10" £10-20
An octagonal Wade water jug decorated grapes 7 1/2" £10-20
Daum, a French Art Glass figure of a Toucan, the base marked Daum France 9" £20-30
A 19th Century Staffordshire flat back figure of a horseman, head f and r, 11" £10-20
A blue ground Continental porcelain club shaped vase decorated fruit and a bird 16", chip
to base, £10-20
An Art Glass Dennis China Works pottery jug decorated Kingfishers, 6" £10-20
A large blue decorative blue glass wine glass with clear glass stem 15" £5-10
A Beswick Toby jug - Tony Weller, base marked 281 6" £10-20
An Oriental blue and white club shaped vase decorated figures 17", neck restored, £30-50
A brown Art Glass club shaped vase 11" £50-75
A Capo di Monte figure of a Cobbler 9" together with 1 other - Lady and Gentleman 11"
£20-30
A pair of Edwardian Continental porcelain twin handled vases decorated interior scenes
13" £20-30
An oval Art Glass pedestal bowl 17" £20-30
3 Carltonware jugs £20-30
A circular pedestal glass bowl with silver overlay 9" together with a similar dish £5-10
A Noritake 6 piece porcelain dressing table set comprising oval tray, ring tree, hair tidy,
hatpin stand, dish and cover and dish £20-30
A mallet shaped cut glass decanter and stopper and 1 other £10-20
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A Spode limited edition plate to commemorate the first running of the Derby £10-20
A 19th Century Minton white glazed porcelain jug 6" and 4 other jugs £20-30
A circular green glazed Denby pottery bowl 8" £10-20
A shaped Art Glass vase 13" £20-30
A pair of Edwardian club shaped pottery vases decorated butterflies 8" £10-20
2 circular Prattware plates decorated a rural scene with cattle 7" £10-20
A Gray-Stan purple glass bowl, raised on a circular spreading foot 12" £30-50
A Continental waisted amethyst glass vase decorated a Netball Player, the base marked
Vslbelcique 9" £20-30
A circular Poole Pottery plate decorated a harbour scene, various tankards etc 12" £20-30
A Port Meirion white glazed pottery 7 piece lemonade set to commemorate the laying of
the transatlantic telegraph cable, the jug and beakers in the form of cables £30-50
A Continental twin handled tray with floral decoration 17" £20-30
A Royal Crown Derby 14 piece coffee service with cream and gilt banding comprising
coffee pot, cream jug and sugar bowl, 6 cups, 3f, and 6 saucers together with a 14 piece
Royal Albert coffee service comprising coffee pot, cream jug, sugar bowl, 5 cups and 6
saucers £20-30
2 9th Century circular plates formed from various cracked pieces of china 10 1/2" £20-30
A Copeland green leaf shaped dish 10" and a blue pottery twin handled dish decorated
Windsor Castle £10-20
A Bradford Exchange limited edition Last Supper plate 9" £5-10
A collection of various Royal Crown Derby coffee ware, all damaged £5-10
A Dairy Supplies white glazed 4 quart spouted cream bowl 12", chipped and cracked,
£10-20
A pair of Japanese late Satsuma club shaped vases decorated figures 16" £20-30
A circular cut glass bowl raised on 3 feet 10" £10-20
2 square cut glass spirit decanters, a rectangular cut glass spirit decanter and 4 others
£50-75
A green waisted glass vase 14", an opaque glass vase 13" and a pottery jardiniere 7"
£20-30
A Victorian Palmyra brown glazed tureen and cover and a silver plated ladle, raised on a
stand 11" £20-30
3 19th Century graduated jugs with floral decoration £20-30
4 various cut glass decanters and stoppers £20-30
A musical Toby jug 8" and 1 other 8" £20-30
19 items of T G Green dinnerware comprising circular plate 8", 5 circular bowls 9", 5
side plates 7", 2 saucers 6", 4 bowls and a circular butter dish and cover £50-75
3 various Murano style glass ashtrays 6" £20-30
An Art Pottery vase 9" and 1 other 4" £20-30
A Wedgwood blue Jasperware vase the base marked K 4", a Wedgwood waisted vase 4",
a club shaped vase and a circular vase £20-30
A Dearsdon Art Pottery vase, the base incised SK160 8 1/2" £10-20
An oval Shelley baby plate, an Arthur Price Cottageware teapot and matching biscuit
barrel, 2 club shaped vases, a Poole Pottery dish and other decorative items £50-75
A circular Wedgwood 1978 Christmas plate, 7 various Wedgwood blue Jasperware
ashtrays and 4 Wedgwood blue jars and covers £20-30
A pair of Royal Crown Worcester specimen vases in the form of trees, the base with
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green shield mark and marked 859 5", 1 f and r, £20-30
An oval cut glass biscuit barrel 8", 2 circular Baccarat dishes and other glassware,
pharmacy bottles, etc, etc, £30-50
A pair of 19th Century Staffordshire figures in the form of seated lady and gentleman
musicians, 2 Staffordshire figures, a part Noritake tea service, 2 ginger jars, an Oriental
coffee service etc £60-80
A pair of marble finished candlesticks 9", a lustre goblet, 2 lustre jugs, 2 reproduction
fairings and other porcelain figures etc £50-75
A 42 piece Minton Haddon Hall pattern dinner service comprising 6 8" side plates, 6 10
1/2" dinner plates, 2 7" tea plates, 4 6 1/2" tea plates, 6 saucers, 7 tea cups - 1 cracked, 6
twin handled soup bowls and saucers £80-120
A part Crownford tea service, a part Windsor coffee service, a collection of jugs, cake
plate with forks and slice, a musical decanter, 6 cocktail glasses marked Pink Lady,
decorative glassware, dishes etc, etc £20-40
A porcelain dessert service, a Carltonware twin handled dish, 2 Noritake dishes, various
decorative china and a part blue and gilt banded dinner service £20-30
A Hammersley twin handled jardiniere with floral decoration 7" £10-20
A 42 piece Royal Albert Memory Lane pattern tea/dinner service comprising 6 10"
dinner plates, 6 8" side plates, 6 6" tea plates - 2 cracked, 6 6 1/2" pudding bowls, 6 cups
and 6 saucers, 2 cream jugs, 2 sugar bowls, 2 teapots - 1f, £40-60
A Wedgwood blue Jasperware Montreal Olympic plate together with a collection of
Coronation mugs, Aynsley china and other decorative items £20-30
10 various Royal Copenhagen Christmas plates 1971-1980 £70-90
5 various Royal Copenhagen Bi-Centenary plates 1975-1979 £50-75
A Royal Copenhagen Christmas plate 1936, marked Noel 1936 £10-20
An Imari style urn and cover, converted to an electric table lamp 15" £20-30
4 decorative Toby jugs, a Wedgwood 1969 Prince of Wales Investiture commemorative
mug, 6 other mugs £20-30
An oval blue and white pierced platter decorated a Romantic Scene 10" and 2
Quimperware plates £10-20
A George VI 1937 engraved glass tankard, do. QEII Coronation, Edward VIII and other
commemorative tankards (5) £10-20
A pair of Royal Doulton vases converted for use as electric table lamps 11" £10-20
An orange Art Glass vase 10" £20-30
A 23 piece French GDA pattern dinner service comprising 17" oval dish, twin handled
tureen and cover 11", sauce boat, 9" comport, boat shaped dish 9", 6 9" soup bowls, 3 9
1/2" dinner plates and 9 8" side plates £40-60
A pair of biscuit porcelain figures in the form of a boy and girl mounted as table lamps 8"
£20-30
A circular cut glass bowl 13" £10-20
A Middleport Pottery flo bleu pattern wash bowl 16" £10-20
A 30 piece Continental tea service comprising 9 plates 7" - 1 cracked, 6 saucers, 6 cups 2 cracked, 6 coffee saucers - 1 cracked, 5 coffee cans and a sugar bowl £20-30
A rectangular wooden book trough, 2 cut glass condiment bottles, a pair of plaster
candlesticks etc £10-20
A 15 piece Mid Winter Fantasy pattern dinner/coffee service comprising 14" meat plate,
9" circular vegetable tureen, a pair of 6" sauce boats, cream jug, 5 coffee cups and
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saucers - 1 chipped, £20-40
A 30 piece Nippon porcelain tea service comprising 11 circular 6" plates - 3 chipped, 7
saucers - 3 chipped, cream jug, 11 cups - 7 cracked £10-20

PLEASE PROVIDE YOUR OWN BOXES AND PACKING MATERIALS FOR
PURCHASES.
AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND
Denham's will be pleased to bid on behalf of any persons unable to attend the Auction and
will always buy at the lowest prices possible, having regard for other bids from the floor
and reserve prices if any. Please contact us within 24 hours of the Auction, in order to
ascertain whether or not bids have been successful.

PLEASE NOTE THE NEXT GENERAL HOUSEHOLD SALE WILL BE ON
WEDNESDAY 6TH OCTOBER AND THE NEXT ANTIQUE SALE WILL BE IN 3
WEEKS ON THE 20TH OCTOBER 2010

OIL PAINTINGS, WATERCOLOUR DRAWINGS, PRINTS ETC
Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist, the work is in
our opinion by that artist.
Where the surname and initials only appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the
manner of that artist.
Limited telephone bidding is available, please ensure lines are booked by no later than 5pm
Tuesday, prior to the Auction
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A Victorian oil on board "Study of a Springer Spaniel" indistinctly signed to bottom left
hand corner, 8" x 13" £75-120
Watercolour drawing "Portsmouth Harbour?", monogrammed PW 1909 5 1/2" x 13 1/2"
£30-40
Stirling Gillespie, watercolour drawing "The Red Cuillins" 9" x 11 1/2" £40-60
Victorian watercolour drawing "Study of a Pond with Figures and Church in Distance"
10" x 15", monogrammed B E, the reverse with label marked Earnshaw-Brown Rector of
Hornbury Church £10-20
Alan Whitehead, watercolour "Moored Yacht at Low Water" 9" x 12" £50-75
Sheila Dunbar Walker, oil on canvas "The Wedding Scene" 11" x 15" £10-20
Georgina Ling MDD, watercolour drawing "Mountain View from Cairrinne Provence"
10" x 16" £20-30
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G A Brown, watercolour "Near Unstannen Bernese Oberland" the reverse with a
Battersea Arts Exhibition label 10" x 14" £20-30
P R Hipkiss, watercolour "Winter Trees" 8" x 10" £20-30
Henry Bardon, a watercolour drawing for "The Stage Production of Cinderella at Covent
Garden" 11" x 16" £30-50
An 18th/19th Century oil on canvas, head and shoulders portrait "Bonnetted Girl" 16" x
12" contained in a decorative gilt frame £150-200 ILLUSTRATED
Christopher Bentley, watercolour drawing "Desert Island with Fabulous Birds" signed
and dated '91 10" x 11" £10-20
Jullian Squelch, gouache "Venice" 9" x 11" £10-20
S S Wilson, watercolour, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 12 1/2" x 9 1/2" £10-20
Frank Belcher, watercolour "Harvest Time 11 1/1" x 11 1/2" £30-50
A 19th Century watercolour drawing "Moored Fishing Boat Off The Lagoon Venice" 8"
x 12" £30-50
Watercolour drawing "Sheep by a River" monogrammed CMS? 8" x 12" £10-20
Sektha Stamp, impressionist oil on board "Yacht Race" 12" x 16" £10-20
Watercolour drawing, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 9" x 11" £10-20
Margaret Knowles, oil on board "The Lake Glyndebourne" 15" x 11" £10-20
Greenwood, watercolour drawing "Hexford Church" 6 1/2" x 9" £5-10
Leedham, watercolour drawing "Study of an Oast House" 5" x 7" £10-20
Watercolour "Farm Building", labelled to the reverse 7" x 9" £5-10
M Ward, a coloured print "Variety", some light holes and foxing, 13" x 9", contained in a
gilt frame £20-30
Chalon, a coloured print "The Baby" 9 1/2" x 7" £5-10
A 19th Century coloured print "Noble Woman" 8" oval £5-10
Oil on canvas, mounted on glass, oval head and shoulders portrait "Lady" 18" contained
in a decorative gilt frame £40-60
18th Century coloured satirical cartoon "Which Is The Better Man, or The Pot That Calls
The Kettle Black a.....e" 11 1/2" x 15", published 1786 by S W Froes £50-75
Haddock, watercolour drawing "Street Vendor" signed 8" x 6 1/2" £20-30
Watercolour "Continental Harbour with Boats" 4" x 8" £10-20
Edward Duncan, pencil and watercolour drawing "Reeds Near Wargrave, Sussex" the
reverse with Thomas Agnew & Sons Gallery label 3 1/2" x 5" £60-90
D Hassel, an aquatint "St Catherine's Chapel Guildford" 3" x 3 1/2" £20-30
A pair of Victorian coloured prints "Girls Studying and Girls with a Bowl of Cherries" 5"
x 7" £10-20
A Victorian biblical coloured print "The Massacre of the Innocence" in a decorative gilt
frame, 6 1/2" x 4 1/2" £10-20
M Hopkins, a pair of oil paintings on board, still life studies, "Vases of Flowers" 7 1/2"
x 9" £20-30
An 18th Century style monochrome print designed for the Shakespeare Gallery "Oh That
This Too Too Solid Flesh Should Melt" 7" x 7 1/2" £20-40
An enhanced coloured photograph "Standing Girl with Basket of Flowers" contained in a
decorative gilt frame £20-30
19th Century French coloured fashion plate "La Mode Illustree" 13" x 9" £20-30
William Chapman, watercolour "Richmond Castle Yorkshire" 10" x 14" £40-60
Hunter Wood, watercolour drawing "Barkentine Steering The Horn" 11" x 14" £20-30
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A coloured political cartoon "The Balance of Power" 1831, published by S Gans 10" x
14" £20-40
V Ross, pastel drawing "Blackthorn and Bluebells at Darwell Reservoir" 12" x 17"
£10-20
Grant, impressionist oil on canvas "Continental River with Buildings and Moored Boats"
19" x 35" £20-30
Oil on canvas "Grand Canal Venice with Bridge of Sighs" 15" x 31" £20-30
Mary Fedden, a limited edition coloured print "Cat on a Cornish Beach" 222/500 13" x
16" £100-150
Phyllis Bethell, watercolour drawing "Hill with Half Timbered Houses" 11" x 8" £5-10
A pair of framed coloured prints "Birds, Wild Turkey and Woodpeckers" 9" x 7" £5-10
A coloured print "Chateau with River" 13" x 19" indistinctly signed £10-20
Impressionist modern Art, a set of 4 oil paintings on canvas "Studies of Trees" contained
within 1 frame 37" x 36" £20-30
Modern Art, a set of 4 oil paintings on canvas "Studies of Trees" contained within 1
frame 19" x 58" £20-30
Evelyn Stuart Hardy, watercolour drawing "Two Standing Monks on Iona" 28" x 18",
monogrammed ESH £90-120
A large French monochrome print "Le Matin" - Lake Scene with trees and figures in a
rowing boat £30-40
A 19th Century coloured print "The Landing of Mary Queen of Scots 1561" 17" x 25"
£40-60
J Della Selvo, Continental oil on canvas "Lady Walking by a Stream" 23" x 34" £20-30
Sheila Dunbar Walker, oil on board "Skating at the Winter Olympics" monogrammed 15
1/2" x 29 1/2" £20-30
Oil on board, still life study "Potted Plant with Grapes and Peaches" 17" x 23" £20-30
H Van Hooydonk, oil on canvas, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 24" x 17" £70-90
Sheila Dunbar Walker, oil on board "The Plaza De Espana" 15" x 19" £10-20
Henri Langerock, watercolour drawing "Study of Lake with Windmill in Distance and
Herons" 27" x 35" £380-420
6 various coloured hunting prints contained in a Hogarth frame 8" x 11" £30-50
E W Botwright, watercolour "Langstone Mill" 8" x 11" £20-30
A pair of large Victorian enhanced coloured prints "Windmills" 33" x 35", contained in
decorative gilt frames £100-150
6 French and English framed coloured prints "The Rules of Golf- Rule 1g, Rule 1i, Rule
7, Rule 11, Rule 17 and Rule 23" all contained in Hogarth frames 6" x 8 1/2" £30-40
Jack Carter, studies of floral paintings 1976, a set of 4 watercolours, still life studies
"Bowls of Flowers" 6 1/2" x 9" contained in one frame £400-500 ILLUSTRATED
Brittan, impressionist coloured print "Study of Trees" 22" x 17" £10-20
A J I Jennings, watercolour drawing "Letchmore Heath" signed 11" x 15" £20-30
A pair of 19th Century Oriental watercolours on rice paper "Figures Packing and Drying
Tea" 7" x 12" £40-60
A J I Jenning, watercolour drawing "Greatham Bridge Nr Pulborough" 10" x 14", signed
£20-30
A J I Jenning, 2 watercolour drawings "Willows" 8" x 11" and Foot Bridge" 7" x 12"
£20-30
L Warde?, oil on canvas "Mountain River" 15" x 23" £10-20
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A J I Jenning, watercolour drawing "Netherwylde Radlett" 14" x 18" signed £20-30
A J I Jenning, watercolour drawing "Crab Lane" 13" x 17" signed £20-30
A J I Jenning, watercolour drawing "Batlers Green House, Radlett" 12" x 17" £20-30
After Montague Dawson, a coloured print "Racing Wings" 19" x 29" £10-20
An artist proof coloured print "Woodland Byway" 8 1/2" x 11 1/2", signed in the margin
with blind proof stamp £10-20
James Priddey, artists proof print "The Old Mill Callaughton Shropshire" signed in the
margin with blind proof stamp 9" x 12" £10-20
A J I Jenning, oil on board, still life study "Vase of Flowers" 24" x 19", the reverse
marked Reaburn Studio £20-30
19th Century monochrome print "The Origin of the Shocking Loom" 15" x 21" £10-20
After S Alken, an 18th Century coloured print "A Notorious Hotel on Fire at Midnight"
engraved by Sutherland, contained in a Hogarth frame 4" x 7" £20-30
A portrait miniature of a gentleman contained in an oval frame 3" £30-50
A Persian drawing on ivory panel "Polo Scene" 1 1/2" x 8 1/2" £30-50

AT OUR DISCRETION - ONLY SMALL SINGLE ITEM LOTS CAN BE CLEARED
WHILST THE SALE IS IN PROGRESS IF A "FINE" OF £1.00 PER LOT IS PAID. THE
MONEY RAISED GOES TO SEBASTIAN'S EQUIPMENT FUND

SILVER, SILVER PLATED ITEMS, JEWELLERY AND OBJECTS OF VIRTUE
BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (18% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE
HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT.
Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and do
not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked to
wait if it is busy.
Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not be in
working order
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A circular pierced and engraved silver plated twin handled tea tray with galleried
decoration £10-20
A canteen of silver plated Kings Pattern flatware contained in an oak canteen box £30-50
A silver plated twin handled tea tray with engraved decoration and cast grape and ivy
border 18" £20-30
A pair of 19th Century silver plated candlesticks with Corinthian style capitals, raised on
square feet 9", 1 sconce f, £20-30
An Art Deco circular cut glass dressing table jar with tortoiseshell and silver mounted lid,
marks rubbed 4" £50-75
A Victorian silver christening tankard with engraved decoration, Sheffield 1862, 2 ozs
£40-60
A Britannia metal tea kettle and stand raised on crabstock supports, complete with
burner, by Walker & Hall £30-50
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A pair of Victorian silver candlesticks with Corinthian capitals raised on square bases,
London 1893 and 1894, 7" £200-300 ILLUSTRATED
A silver cigarette case with engine turned decoration 4 ozs £20-30
A rare Keith Murray designed Art Deco silver plated cocktail shaker by Mappin & Webb,
the base marked Mappin & Webb, Mappin Patent London, W28721 0288 £50-75
ILLUSTRATED
A rectangular tortoiseshell cigarette box with hinged lid and silver hinges, London 1927,
4" £40-60
A pair of French pierced white metal oval bon bon dishes £60-90
A silver handled shaving brush Birmingham 1937 and a silver specimen vase
Birmingham 1940 6" £20-30
A pair of silver plated candlesticks with reeded decoration 9 1/2" £20-30
A circular silver plated pedestal bowl raised on a spreading foot 11" £10-20
A circular silver plated teapot stand with tile to the centre and a Dutch embossed silver
plated ashtray in the form of a clog £10-20
An Oriental embossed silver pedestal bowl decorated figures of deities, 4ozs £30-50
A silver sauce boat with wavy border and C scroll handled, raised on hoof feet, Chester
1904, 2 ozs £30-50
A Continental oval pierced white metal twin handled tray 11" £30-50
2 Royal Crown Derby porcelain decanter labels - Whisky and Brandy £20-30
A Victorian silver sparrow beak cream jug, raised on a circular spreading foot, Sheffield
1863, 3 ozs £50-75
A pair of Victorian silver trumpet shaped specimen vases 7", marks rubbed, £30-50
A silver plated 3 light candelabrum £20-40
A silver plated twin handled wine cooler with demi-reeded decoration £20-40
A circular cut glass bon bon dish with silver plated swing handle 10" £20-30
A pair of silver plated candlesticks 12" £20-30
An embossed silver plated twin handled wine cooler £30-50
An embossed Eastern white metal bottle case 5 1/2" £30-50
A silver and tortoiseshell purse 3" £20-30
A carved Eastern seal in the form of a gentleman's head 2 1/2" £50-75
An Eastern carved white hardstone figure of a Deity 3" £75-100
A carved Inuit Netsuke 2" £75-100
A circular carved ivory trinket box 1" £50-75
A section of carved ivory, carved 3 rats and sweetcorn 3" £180-220
A carved amber coloured hardstone Netsuke in the form of a monkey 1" £200-250
A carved green hardstone figure of a seated mythical beast 2" £70-90
A Continental cylindrical porcelain perfume phial with silver lid 2 1/2" £30-50
A gilt metal trinket box in the form of an egg with chick finial 1" £30-50
A silver plated port decanter label and a ditto sherry £10-20
A square carved Eastern hardstone seal 1" £40-60
A Victorian silver bladed fruit knife with mother of pearl grip and a scent bottle cork
screw £20-30
A group of 5 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, star erased, British War medal, Victory
medal, Defence and War medal, to Lieutenant/Captain H J Melville 13th Battalion
Liverpool Regt. together with document £80-120
A Princess Mary gift tin £20-30
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A group of 3 medals comprising 1914-15 Star, British War medal and Victory medal to
S4-1094782 Pte. W R Sherbourne Arm Service Corps £30-50
A family group, father and son, comprising a pair - British War medal and Victory medal
to 319841 Saffa G E McGee Royal Engineers together with a group of 8 medals
comprising George VI Issue Army RAF General Service medal 1918-62 2 bars Palestine
and Malaya, 39-45 Star, African Star, France & German Star, British War medal and
Victory medal, Queen Elizabeth II Coronation medal and Queen Elizabeth Issue Army
Service Long Good Conduct medal, to 7587545 Pte. J E McGee later Captain Royal
Army Ordnance Corps, some privately engraved together with a group of miniature
medals, together with a "silver" Wakefield medal, a bronze Wakefield medal, 3 Army
Ordnance Corps Shooting medals and an Army Ordnance Corps cap badge £150-200
ILLUSTRATED
A group of 5 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Burma Star, British War medal and
Victory medal, George VI Issue Army RAF General Service medal 1 bar Palestine
1945-1948, to 1450225 Corporal J V Payne RAF £100-150 ILLUSTRATED
A pair comprising Crimea medal with 4 bars - Alma, Balaklava, Inkermann and
Sebastopol and a Turkish Crimea medal to Gunner & Driver D Bonner Royal Artillery
£450-500 ILLUSTRATED
An India General Service medal 1937-39 1 bar North West Frontier, Calcutta Issue, to
81829 Rifleman Hastbir Thapa, Regt. 1-1 Gurkhas £30-50
A WWI Mercantile Marine medal to Charles Rowland £30-50
A George V Issue Special Constabulary Long Service Good Conduct medal to Joseph
Williams £10-20
A WWI British War medal to Capt. H A Hosking £30-40
A George VI Issue Special Constabulary Long Service Good Conduct medal to Joseph
Hughes £10-20
4 various WWII British War medals £20-30
4 various 1939-45 Stars £20-30
An Elizabeth II Issue Imperial Service medal to Ernest Victor Puttock together with a
certificate £20-30
A Princess Mary gift tin £20-30
A Death plaque to Charles Stote £50-75
A WWI Princess Mary gift Tin £20-30
20 various cap badges including The Durham Light Infantry, Grenadier Guards, Royal
Fusiliers, Gloucester Regt. etc £40-50
7 Royal Army Ordnance Corps Rifle Association medals, together with 5 various
shooting medals £30-40
A Victorian silver National medal for Success in Arts awarded by The Science & Art
Department to Colin Marsh Burslem Stag 18b £40-60
A Victorian bronze National medal for Success in Arts awarded by the Science & Art
Department to J Colin Marsh Burslem Stag 18c 1879 £30-50
A gilt metal and enamel Mark Master Masons Provincial Grand Officer's collar jewel,
Deacon, together with 2 Knight Templar Provincial Grand Officer's mantel badges
£20-30
A quantity of Masonic regalia comprising a Mark Master Masons Past Master's apron,
collar and silver plated collar jewel £10-20
A Master Masons apron together with an Ancient Order of Oddfellows sash contained in
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a leather case £10-20
A collection of various Masonic ties £5-10
A Knight Templar High Priest's Mitre together with an Ancient & Accepted Rites 30th
Degree sash £20-30
A London Grand Rank full dress apron and an undress apron £10-20
5 various Royal Ark Mariner's aprons £20-30
2 Mark Master Masons Provincial Grand Officers full dress aprons and 4 collars £20-30
A Master Masons apron, a Past Masters apron and collar and a Royal Arch Companion's
apron and sash £20-30
2 Provincial Grand Officer's full dress aprons, an undress apron and 2 collars £10-20
A set of 63 gilt metal and enamel RAF Squadron badges, contained in a frame £20-30
A Nazi German style poignard/letter opener with 12" blade, the grip decorated an eagle
£40-60
A Trench Art paperweight formed from bullets and a Royal Engineers cap badge £10-20
An Edwardian silver sauce boat with C scroll handle, raised on panelled supports,
London 1906, 6 ozs £50-75
6 various silver napkin rings, 2 ozs £40-60
A pierced silver plated boat shaped basket by Maple & Co £20-30
An "amber" and horn parasol handle 3" £5-10
A rectangular embossed silver match box, Birmingham 1938, 1 ozs £20-30
A pair of silver 5 bar toast racks, Birmingham 1936, 4 ozs £40-60
A Stewart A Devlin silver gilt and enamel limited edition trinket box and cover - The
Twelve Days of Christmas, 13 ozs, boxed £300-500
A Stewart A Devlin silver gilt model egg, 6 ozs £200-300
A pair of Edwardian silver salts, Birmingham 1901, complete with blue glass liners, 3 ozs
£30-50
An Art Nouveau silver cream jug, Sheffield 1910, 4 ozs £30-50
A square onyx Betjamen's patent cigarette box with hinged lid 4", some chips £10-20
A Moorish inlaid ivory and wood trinket box 4" £20-30
A 3 bottle tantalus contained in an oak and silver plated frame £100-150
ILLUSTRATED
An Art Nouveau silver 3 piece tea service of octagonal form comprising teapot, twin
handled sugar bowl and cream jug, raised on octagonal spreading feet, Sheffield 1912, 31
ozs £300-400
A silver golf Tee and marker, cased £24-30
A pair of pierced silver plated sandwich servers, a pair of silver plated salad servers and 2
silver plated cake slices £20-30
A silver 5 piece condiment set comprising pair of peppers, 2 salts and mustard pot,
Birmingham 1923, 4 ozs, cased £40-60
A rectangular embossed silver plated cake basket with swing handle £10-20
A carved ivory figure of a seated lady musician £70-90
A carved ivory panel depicting figures with boat 3" £50-75
An Art Nouveau pierced gilt metal and turquoise set book cover decorated Knights
£300-400
An oval glass pin jar with silver lid and 2 circular pin jars with silver lids £20-30
A circular silver plated twin section entree dish with turned ivory handle £20-40
A modern Art Nouveau style easel photograph frame with embossed floral decoration, 5"
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£20-30
An oval silver plated teapot with engraved decoration £10-20
An Art Deco 4 piece silver plated tea service of rectangular form comprising teapot,
hotwater jug, twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug £20-40
An oak and silver plated tantalus with 3 cut glass decanters together with silver plated
labels £100-150 ILLUSTRATED
3 dress rings set blue stones £30-50
4 eternity rings set blue stones £50-75
A pierced Eastern gilt metal dress ring £20-30
A lady's gold dress ring in the form of a flower head set diamonds £60-90
A 9ct gold dress ring set 4 rows of diamonds £150-200
A lady's platinum solitaire engagement/dress ring set a diamond £800-1200
ILLUSTRATED
A gold dress ring set a square cut sapphire supported by diamonds £120-150
A lady's gold dress ring set 5 diamonds £150-200
A lady's 18ct white gold or platinum full eternity ring set diamonds £150-200
A lady's 18ct gold dress ring set 5 small diamonds £100-150
A lady's yellow gold cluster dress ring set diamonds £120-150
A lady's gold dress ring set 5 diamonds £120-150
A lady's 18ct gold wedding band £40-60
A lady's gold dress ring set an oval smoky quartz £40-60
A 22ct gold wedding band £40-60
A platinum solitaire engagement/dress ring set a large diamond and 9 diamonds to the
shoulders £800-1200 ILLUSTRATED
A gold half eternity ring set diamonds £40-60
An 18ct white gold dress ring set diamonds £30-50
A yellow gold cluster dress ring set baguette and circular cut diamonds £40-60
A 9ct gold half eternity ring set diamonds, approx 1/2 carat £100-150
A 9ct yellow gold cluster ring set emeralds and diamonds £30-50
An 18ct gold cross-over dress ring set 3 diamonds £40-60
A 9ct pierced gold dress ring set diamonds £30-50
An 18ct white gold Art Deco style dress ring set a diamond surrounded by diamonds,
approx 0.70ct £650-750
An 18ct white gold dress ring set a circular diamond surrounded by diamonds and
sapphires, approx 0.80ct £1000-1500
An antique style yellow gold cluster ring set 2 flower heads, set rubies and sapphires
supported by diamonds and with pearl petals £200-250
An 18ct white gold dress ring set 3 square cut tanzanites supported by diamonds, approx
0.50/2.40ct £750-850
An 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set 5 diamonds and with 6 diamonds to the
shoulders, approx 1.40ct £900-1200
A lady's 18ct gold cross-over dress ring set 2 diamonds and with diamonds to the
shoulders, approx 0.90ct £750-850
An 18ct white gold dress ring set a rectangular cut ruby surrounded by diamonds
£300-400
An 18ct white gold engagement/dress ring set 5 diamonds, approx 2.50ct £2250-2750
A pearl and diamond pendant £200-300
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A bar brooch in the form of a fox and hounds, set diamonds and rubies £240-280
A lady's gold gate bracelet with heart shaped padlock £40-60
A lady's Avia wristwatch, contained in a gold case with integral gold bracelet £30-40
A lady's 9ct hollow gold bangle £30-40
A gold belcher link chain £30-40
A 9ct gold charm bracelet hung 5 charms £80-120
3 various gold chains £30-40
A lady's wristwatch contained in a gold case £20-30
A gold brooch set turquoise and diamonds £40-60
An 18ct gold dress ring set blue stones £30-50
A 15ct gold dress ring set red stone, together with a gilt metal wedding band £20-30
A 15ct gold dress ring set diamonds and red stones £30-50
A 9ct gold cross, a gilt metal cross and a cross and chain £20-30
A pair of gilt metal cufflinks in the form of a pig £30-50
A shell carved cameo brooch contained in a gold mount £30-50
A pair of 9ct gold cufflinks £30-50
A gold pendant set blue stones together with a gilt metal bangle £20-30
A gilt metal chain £20-30
A pair of oval silver and enamelled cufflinks £20-30
A Victorian enamelled sixpence £20-30
An 18ct gold fob watch £200-250
A gold brooch set a shell carved cameo portrait of a lady £20-30
A 14ct gold half eternity ring set diamonds £50-75
A gold wedding band and a gold signet ring £40-60
A gold cross, a gold RAF pendant and 2 horse shoe charms £20-30
A lady's yellow gold dress ring set 2 diamonds and 3 sapphires £30-50
A 19th Century pinch beck mourning brooch with hair sculpture £30-50
2 white metal full eternity rings set red stones £30-40
A white metal dress ring set blue stones and 1 other set 5 blue stones, 1 missing £20-30
2 white metal full eternity rings set white stones £30-50
A lady's 1950's Patek Phillipe wristwatch contained in an 18ct gold case with a 9ct gold
integral bracelet £1100-1400
A suite of 2 colour gold jewellery comprising necklace, bracelet and pair of earrings
£50-75
A gold signet ring, a lady's wristwatch contained in a gilt metal case and a 9ct gold watch
back £20-30
A pair of 18ct gold ear studs set rubies and diamonds £280-320
A pair of pierced diamond pendant drop earrings, approx 0.75ct £450-500
A circular pierced gold pendant set diamonds, approx 0.35ct £250-300
A gold triple drop pendant circular cut diamonds, approx 0.68ct £400-500
A quantity of various wristwatches £20-30
A collection of costume jewellery £20-30
A quantity of simulated pearl necklaces £20-30
A quantity of costume jewellery £20-30
A white metal full eternity ring set white stones and 3 full eternity rings set red stones
£50-75
A gilt metal bracelet £10-20
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A fine silver chain hung a pendant set white stones, ditto set red stones and 2 others set
blue stones £30-40
A modern silver double snake necklace £40-60
A modern and stylish silver necklet £120-150
A gentleman's Baume Mercier wristwatch with phases of the moon, month, day and date
dials, contained in a gold and chrome case set diamonds £500-600
A gilt cased propelling pencil hung on a gilt chain £36-42
A modern silver pill box in the form of a clam shell £40-50
A lady's Astor wristwatch contained in a gold plated case £5-10
A fine silver chain hung a pendant set white stones and ditto set red stones £20-30
A carved soap stone figure of a Deity 4" £10-20
4 eternity rings set red stones £50-75
5 eternity rings set white stones £50-75
3 dress rings set blue stones £30-50
A gentleman's open faced pocket watch by Waltham contained in a gold plated case
£20-30
A silver open faced pocket watch by Yates & Hess contained in a sliver case, hands f,
together with a gold plated pocket watch in a full hunter case £20-40
4 silver chains hung blue stone set pendants £30-50
A Victorian gilt metal bar brooch set garnets £60-80
A miniature carved ivory Netsuke in the form of a man 1", £40-60
A gold stick pin set turquoise and pearls and an Art Deco bar brooch £20-30
5 fine silver chains hung pendants set blue stones £40-50
An open faced pocket watch by John Perry of Angel Row Nottingham £20-30
A 9ct gold St Christopher medal, a gold pendant etc £20-30
A Parker pen contained in a gilt metal case together with a gilt metal propelling pencil
£30-50
A "silver" filigree cross £10-20
A gentleman's Allaine wristwatch contained in a gold plated case, hardstone dogs head
clip, together with a small collection of costume jewellery £20-30
A pair of silver ear studs set amber £40-50
A collection of mother of pearl buttons and ivory handled implements £20-30
A 19th Century brilliant cut shoe buckle contained in a leather case, the lid marked Peter
Kaufmann Collection £40-60
A collection of various silver costume jewellery £20-30
A collection of costume jewellery £20-30
A collection of costume jewellery £20-30
2 wallets marked "Gucci" £10-20
2 stick pins £20-30
A modern silver napkin clip £30-40
A Continental silver tea strainer, handle f and r, £20-30
A cylindrical silver rouge pot London 1905 and a pierced silver miniature book cover
£20-40
4 silver teaspoons and 5 others 4 ozs £30-50
A pair of silver George III fiddle pattern table spoons, London 1807 4 ozs £30-50
A pair of silver sugar tongs London 1916, a silver plated sifter spoon, 6 Queens pattern
silver plated coffee spoons £20-30
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A circular silver easel photograph frame 3 1/2" and a rectangular silver photograph frame
4" £20-30
A silver twin handled trophy cup Birmingham 1948 2 ozs £20-30
A multi bladed Jack knife together, 2 pocket knives and an ivory and silver handled paper
knife £70-90
A silver plated pint tankard, 2 silver plated goblets, a silver plated card case, do. bowl,
salt and pepper, 2 glass jars and a pair of tongs £20-30
A shaped silver plated entree dish and cover £20-30
A circular silver dish, Birmingham 1938, 4" together with a silver stub shaped
candlestick £20-30
A circular cut glass dressing table jar with tortoiseshell and silver mounted lid, chip to
lip, Birmingham 1916, 4" £20-40
A 19th Century French brass and tortoiseshell 2 draw monocular, crack to casing, £20-30
A 19th Century silver plated whistle £10-20
A Victorian silver mustard pot, raised on a square foot, Sheffield 1888 together with a
silver pepperette, 3 ozs £20-30
15 Continental fiddle pattern table spoons and 15 Continental fiddle pattern teaspoons
and 3 other teaspoons £20-40
A circular pierced silver plated cake basket with swing handle and a rectangular cake
basket £10-20
A crescent shaped Oriental trinket box with hinged lid, a circular Continental silver
trinket box, a circular silver and enamelled trinket box and 10 others £80-100
2 silver plated 3 light candelabrum £20-30
An oval silver plated twin handled entree dish and cover £10-20
3 Georgian silver teaspoons £20-30
A modern 3 piece silver condiment set comprising salt, mustard and pepper pot, 1 ozs,
cased £30-50
A circular silver plated salver with bracketed border, raised on cabriole feet 10", a silver
plated dish, an easel photograph frame, bottle coaster and a Britannia metal sugar scuttle
£20-30
A Continental dessert spoon together with 4 Continental table forks and 5 Continental
forks £20-30
A Nelissa compact, a silver plated bread fork and a silver plated cake slice £10-20
An oval carved ivory trinket box decorated elephants 3" £40-60
A set of 6 Georgian silver fiddle pattern teaspoons, London 1808, cased £30-50
3 George III silver shillings 1816 x 2 and 1820, 2 George III silver sixpences 1811 and
1816 £20-30
A collection of coins £20-30
A Victorian 1887 crown, 2 Victorian half crowns 1883 and 1887, a George V half crown
1916 and a George V silver crown rubbed £20-30
An early hammered silver coin, a Victorian 1901 silver thruppence, an Edward VII 1903
silver sixpence and 2 silver coins £20-30
A religious silver medallion, a German silver coin and a small collection of silver coins
£20-30
An 1863 Prince Albert and Princess Alexander commemorative wedding medal together
with a 1905 Nelson Centenary perpetual calendar £20-30
A Georgian VI crown, do. half crown, florin and shilling all 1937 and other coins £20-30
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A small collection of silver plated flatware £5-10
A pair of gilt metal cufflinks decorated RMS Queen Mary, 2 pairs of cufflinks and a
Victorian red leather jewellery box £20-30
A set of 5 Art Deco silver and enamel coffee spoons Birmingham 1934 together with a
Dutch embossed caddy spoon and 2 napkin rings £20-30
A pair of silver sugar tongs 1 ozs £10-20
A 19th Century corkscrew together with a Meerschaum pipe £20-30
A Victorian silver pepperette Chester 1898 and a miniature silver pepperette, 2 ozs
£20-30
A heart shaped glass scent bottle with silver collar 3" £20-30
A pair of silver plated grape scissors and a pair of silver plated candle snuffers £20-30
A 19th Century wooden cigarette case with hinged lid 3 1/2" £10-20
An Eastern embossed white metal circular dish, tea strainer, an embossed spoon
decorated a dental scene and an embossed vase £20-30
3 various walking sticks £10-20
A 1978 Jersey Royal Visit silver proof crown together with 2 Turks and Caicos crowns
and a Bahamas anniversary crown £20-30
A Parker 61 fountain pen together with ditto propelling pencil, cased £30-50
2 ladies wristwatches, 5 Southend on Sea School Attendance medals, a US Liberty coin,
etc £20-40
A 19th Century oval gilt metal and brilliant set shoe buckle mounted as a brooch £10-20
A jewellery box and contents of costume jewellery £10-20
A collection of costume jewellery £10-20
A collection of costume jewellery £20-30
A collection of costume jewellery £20-30
A collection of costume jewellery £20-30
A collection of various wristwatches £20-30
A collection of costume jewellery £20-30
A collection of wristwatches £20-30
A collection of costume jewellery £20-30
A collection of costume jewellery £20-30
A silver plated cocktail shaker, do. Christening mug and other plated items, flatware etc
£20-30
A set of 6 silver coffee spoons, Sheffield 1930, 2 ozs, cased £20-30
A collection of silver plated flatware, fish knives and forks etc £60-80
A collection of Continental silver plated flatware £10-20
A silver gilt and enamel Buffalo's jewel and a collection of buttons etc £10-20
A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks £10-20
A George III silver fiddle pattern sifter spoon, London 1784, a leather and silver mounted
purse etc £20-30
A set of 6 silver plated fish knives and forks, cased £10-20
A set of 6 Queens pattern silver handled fruit knives and forks, cased and a pair of silver
plated salad servers £10-20
An embossed silver plated pepper pot, a 3 piece silver plated tea service, a silver plated
ice pail and other plated items £20-30
A set of 12 silver plated fish knives and forks contained in an oak canteen box by Walker
& Co £20-30
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A leather jewellery case with hinged lid, the interior fitted 3 trays £10-20
A silver plated 7 bar toast rack, a large circular silver plated dish and a preserve jar and
cover £10-20
A Victorian 1887 half crown, an 1889 crown, an 1896 crown, a small collection of
Festival of Britain crowns and a small collection of coins £10-20
29 various silver thruppences £20-30
A silver plated 3 piece condiment set with mustard, salt and pepper pot, cased £5-10
A rectangular silver plated entree dish and cover together with an oval ditto £20-30
An oval silver plated tea tray and a 4 piece silver plated tea service by Walker & Hall
comprising teapot, hotwater jug, twin handled sugar bowl and cream jug £50-75
A rectangular silver plated twin handled entree dish and cover, 2 cake baskets and a 3
section hors d'eouvres dish £20-30
An oval silver plated entree dish and cover £10-20
A Royal Army Pay Corps Sweetheart's brooch, a gilt metal compass, 2 vesta cases etc
£20-30
A 3 piece Britannia metal tea service together with a 3 piece hotelware tea service £10-20
End of sale, thank you for your attendance and bidding
IMPORTANT

NOTICES

BUYERS PREMIUM OF 15% PLUS VAT (18% INCLUSIVE) IS PAYABLE ON THE
HAMMER PRICE OF EVERY LOT.
Due to the large number of items behind the counter, please be patient with the porters and
do not rush them whilst viewing, only ONE item can be viewed at a time and you may be asked
to wait if it is busy.
Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of
identity with proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.
THE NEXT ANTIQUE SALE WILL BE WEDNESDAY 16 MARCH 2011, FURTHER
GOOD QUALITY ENTRIES ARE INVITED, CLOSING DATE - MONDAY 7 MARCH
2011

